## **CORRIGENDUM**

Corrigendum to Decision 2020/021/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 14 December 2020 issuing Amendment 4 to Issue 1 of the Acceptable Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Commission Regulation (EU) No 139/2014 'AMC and GM to Authority, Organisation and Operations Requirements for Aerodromes — Issue 1, Amendment 4'

1. On page 15 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, after point (g) 'shortage of supplies and spare parts' of 'GM2 ADR.AR.C.010(b) Oversight programme', the following should be added:

AMC1 ADR.AR.C.040(a) Changes — aerodrome operator

AMC2 ADR.AR.C.040(a) Changes — aerodrome operator

AMC1 ADR.AR.C.040(a);(f) Changes — aerodrome operator

GM1 ADR.AR.C.040(c) Changes — aerodrome operator

GM1 ADR.AR.C.040(d) Changes — aerodrome operator

GM1 ADR.AR.C.050 Declarations of providers of apronmanagement services organisations responsible for the provision of AMS and notification of a change

- 2. On page 20 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'SUBPART F APRON MANAGEMENT SERVICES (ADR.OR.F)' is replaced by 'SUBPART F APRON MANAGEMENT SERVICE (ADR.OR.F)'.
- 3. On page 33 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'GM1 ADR.OR.F.045(b)(6) Management system' is replaced by 'GM1 ADR.OR.F.045(b)(7) Management system'.
- 4. On page 33 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, in AMC1 ADR.OR.F.045(b)(8) Management system the reference 'AMC1 ADR.OR.F.070(a)' is replaced by 'AMC1 ADR.OR.D.017(a);(b)'.
- 5. On page 39 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'AMC1 ADR.OR.F.050 Occurrence reporting' is replaced by 'AMC1 ADR.OR.F.055(a) Safety reporting system'.

- 6. On page 40 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'GM1 ADR.OR.F.055 Safety reporting' is replaced by 'GM1 ADR.OR.F.055 Safety reporting system'.
- 7. On page 50 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'SUBPART D APRON MANAGEMENT (ADR.OPS.D)' is replaced by 'SUBPART D APRON MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS'.
- 8. On page 64 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, the second occurrence of 'GM2 ADR.OPS.D.085(f) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony' is replaced by 'GM3 ADR.OPS.D.085(f) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony'.
- 9. On page 64 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'AMC1 ADR.OPS.D.085(g) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony.' is replaced by 'AMC1 ADR.OPS.D.085(g) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony'.
- 10. On page 65 of the Annex to ED Decision 2020/021/R, 'GM1 ADR.OPS.D.085(g) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony.' is replaced by 'GM1 ADR.OPS.D.085(g) Training and proficiency check programme of personnel providing taxi instructions to aircraft through radiotelephony'.